
   UITSLAG FC IJSSELSTREEK VANUIT PERIGUEUX       MET 444 DUIVEN OP 22-06-2019 OM 13.00 UUR FY-A25  Blad 1
                                                                                     
   PLCYF  NAAM                 PLAATS          VER. RINGNUMM V  AD/PR  GET  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  PUNTEN  BEDRAGPOULES         
                                                                                     
       1  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818976V  13/5     6  873,660 06.46.50 1264,621  1000,0                       
       2  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592069   30/10    9  887,757 10.00.06 1004,118   991,0                       
       3  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 7-1792889   10/6     4  897,628 10.19.44  993,240   982,0                       
       4  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818664   10/5     2  873,288 09.58.09  989,937   973,0                       
       5  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818324V  13/      8     2    09.59.36  988,733   964,0                       
       6  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818922V  13/      2     3    10.03.22  984,537   955,0                       
       7  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 8-1631022   24/5     7  872,899 10.09.15  977,200   945,9                       
       8  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592098   30/     21     2    10.42.05  958,598   936,9                       
       9  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 8-1572957V  11/5     7  903,584 11.05.36  951,542   927,9                       
      10  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818807V  13/      1     4    10.38.02  947,520   918,9                       
                                                                                     
      11  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 6-1197075   11/      3     2    11.13.36  943,592   909,9                       
      12  G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn       0709 6-1200002    7/4     3  870,973 10.41.35  940,998   900,9                       
      13  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 7-1792862   10/      7     2    11.10.19  940,594   891,9                       
      14  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 8-1599015   10/7     6  893,155 11.07.22  938,810   882,9                       
      15  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 8-1813089   12/6     6  897,329 11.17.01  933,728   873,9                       
      16  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687837   20/9    10  906,240 11.28.47  931,589   864,9                       
      17  Gerard Willemsen     Welsum          0738 7-1784042V   6/1     6  888,899 11.11.15  930,538   855,9                       
      18  Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren          0709 7-1766432    3/3     2  868,919 10.54.06  926,253   846,8                       
      19  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687863V  20/      1     2    11.37.23  923,425   837,8                       
      20  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215132   30/      3     3    11.19.55  920,974   828,8                       
                                                                                     
      21  Annet Jutten         Twello          0766 6-1247427   10/4     4  879,036 11.12.49  918,694   819,8                       
      22  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 8-1603243   12/     10     2    11.38.34  913,249   810,8                       
      23  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 8-1497725   20/      8     3    11.49.42  911,979   801,8                       
      24  Henk Voskamp         Eefde           0772 7-1823030   15/4     1  877,507 11.25.18  905,298   792,8                       
      25  Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe             0745 8-5158295   26/5    15  887,218 11.40.18  901,369   783,8                       
      26  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 8-1601435   12/      7     3    11.52.08  900,811   774,8                       
      27  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 8-1601303   12/      9     4    11.53.43  899,382   765,8                       
      28  G. Knol              Zwolle          0424 7-1688094V  20/4    19  908,852 12.06.40  899,255   756,8                       
      29  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687826   20/     11     4    12.04.08  898,923   747,7                       
      30  Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe             0745 7-1784125   26/      1     2    11.43.25  898,524   738,7                       
                                                                                     
      31  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592062   30/     12     4    11.45.07  897,510   729,7                       
      32  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 8-1497831V  20/     16     5    12.06.00  897,261   720,7                       
      33  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818604V  10/      5     2    11.29.22  897,169   711,7                       
      34  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 8-1599081   10/      7     2    11.53.23  895,496   702,7                       
      35  C. Walda             Zwolle          0424 7-1685736    7/2     3  906,126 12.10.47  892,920   693,7                       
      36  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 8-1627064V  13/      5     5    11.34.35  892,766   684,7                       
      37  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 7-1783981   30/      5     5    11.50.49  892,368   675,7                       
      38  D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen         0772 6-1306468   10/3     3  873,506 11.34.58  892,259   666,7                       
      39  Bert Eikelboom       Heerde          0744 6-1225370V   3/1     2  892,098 11.57.49  890,466   657,7                       
      40  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 7-1822827   24/      2     2    11.36.31  890,229   648,6                       
                                                                                     
      41  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 8-1599070   10/      4     3    12.01.09  888,577   639,6                       
      42  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 8-1497740V  20/     17     6    12.16.07  888,363   630,6                       
      43  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818666   10/      1     3    11.39.20  888,075   621,6                       
      44  L. Timmer            Zwolle          0424 7-1688060   10/1     4  906,216 12.16.36  887,913   612,6                       
      45  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 6-1115491V  20/     14     7    12.16.44  887,826   603,6                       
      46  G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn       0709 7-1765800    7/      1     2    11.40.47  884,430   594,6                       
      47  Ben Hendriks         Apeldoorn       0709 7-1762010V  10/1     4  874,785 11.47.08  882,607   585,6                       
      48  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 8-1599078   10/      1     4    12.08.31  882,112   576,6                       
      49  Gerrit Appelo        Deventer        0727 7-1772729    6/2     2  883,755 11.59.38  880,555   567,6                       
      50  A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen        0709 7-1765923    4/2     2  869,825 11.45.45  878,832   558,6                       
                                                                                     
      51  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592254   30/     18     6    12.06.45  878,301   549,5                       
      52  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 5-1354815   11/      1     3    12.25.38  877,578   540,5                       
      53  G. Knol              Zwolle          0424 8-1497073   20/     11     2    12.31.46  877,464   531,5                       
      54  D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen         0772 7-1824799   10/      2     2    11.54.57  874,410   522,5                       
      55  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 8-1631036   24/      8     3    11.54.44  873,992   513,5                       
      56  G.H. Bloemen         Brummen         0772 7-1819469   14/3    10  867,457 11.50.05  872,619   504,5                       
      57  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592215   30/     14     7    12.14.26  871,675   495,5                       
      58  C. Wenink            Deventer        0766 8-1622646V   8/2     6  882,372 12.08.21  871,604   486,5                       
      59  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1794516   20/      6     8    12.37.14  870,346   477,5                       
      60  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 8-1601322   12/      8     5    12.28.05  869,434   468,5                       
                                                                                     
      61  A. Heijne            Apeldoorn       0709 6-1200285    6/2     5  872,095 12.00.59  867,770   459,5                       
      62  G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn       0709 6-1200003    7/      4     3    11.59.46  867,704   450,4                       
      63  Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren          0709 7-1766395    3/      1     2    11.57.57  867,227   441,4                       
      64  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 7-1842704   10/     10     5    12.26.10  866,999   432,4                       
      65  Annet Jutten         Twello          0766 6-1247405   10/      2     2    12.12.11  865,023   423,4                       
      66  A.A. Mensink         Zutphen         0772 5-1421244    3/2     2  873,092 12.08.12  862,569   414,4                       
      67  Henk Voskamp         Eefde           0772 8-1632138   15/      5     2    12.15.55  860,370   405,4                       
      68  M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen         0745 7-1791240    4/1     3  893,115 12.34.55  859,659   396,4                       
      69  G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello          0766 3-1856461   10/1     1  879,919 12.21.29  858,041   387,4                       
      70  Gerrit Appelo        Deventer        0727 7-1772772    6/      5     2    12.28.53  855,619   378,4                       
                                                                                     
      71  G. Knol              Zwolle          0424 7-1688096   20/      6     3    12.58.19  855,534   369,4                       
      72  G.J. Addink          Zutphen         0772 6-1257509    6/1     1  873,142 12.17.27  854,805   360,4                       
      73  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818648   10/      7     4    12.20.48  852,141   351,4                       
      74  Annet Jutten         Twello          0766 6-1246589   10/      5     3    12.29.12  850,777   342,3                       
      75  A. Possemis          Apeldoorn       0709 5-1352984    7/2     3  871,892 12.24.09  848,020   333,3                       
      76  G. Knol              Zwolle          0424 8-1813783   20/     12     4    13.08.32  847,384   324,3                       
      77  A. Possemis          Apeldoorn       0709 7-1787906    7/      2     2    12.25.45  846,702   315,3                       
      78  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 7-1763500V  11/     10     4    13.04.10  845,920   306,3                       
      79  Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe             0745 8-5158243   26/     20     3    12.46.09  844,849   297,3                       
      80  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 7-1792880   10/      8     3    12.59.54  843,712   288,3                       
                                                                                     
      81  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 8-1603244   12/     11     6    13.02.49  841,127   279,3                       
      82  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592199   30/      6     8    12.52.34  840,215   270,3                       
      83  D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen         0772 7-1824788   10/      1     3    12.35.43  840,125   261,3                       
      84  Antonie Wijngaards   Zutphen         0772 8-1631920V  18/1    10  873,295 12.36.53  838,981   252,3                       
      85  A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen        0709 7-1765933    4/      4     2    12.35.42  836,611   243,2                       
      86  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 8-1572921   11/      5     5    13.16.58  835,904   234,2                       
      87  Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren          0709 7-1766448    3/      3     3    12.38.54  833,175   225,2                       
      88  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818670V  10/      4     5    12.45.11  832,337   216,2                       
      89  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 7-1789919   10/      2     6    13.11.44  830,274   207,2                       
      90  Henk Voskamp         Eefde           0772 6-1258876   15/      2     3    12.55.36  828,148   198,2                       
                                                                                     
 



   UITSLAG FC IJSSELSTREEK VANUIT PERIGUEUX       MET 444 DUIVEN OP 22-06-2019 OM 13.00 UUR FY-A25  Blad 2
                                                                                     
   PLCYF  NAAM                 PLAATS          VER. RINGNUMM V  AD/PR  GET  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  PUNTEN  BEDRAGPOULES         
                                                                                     
      91  G.H. Bloemen         Brummen         0772 5-1362365   14/      2     2    12.44.17  827,501   189,2                       
      92  A.A. Mensink         Zutphen         0772 4-1661702    3/      1     2    12.53.47  825,398   180,2                       
      93  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 3-1819354   30/      4     9    13.12.14  824,861   171,2                       
      94  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 6-1225119   10/      5     4    13.24.21  824,758   162,2                       
      95  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 8-1592130   30/     22    10    13.12.37  824,568   153,2                       
      96  Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe             0745 8-5158317   26/      5     4    13.13.14  823,608   144,1                       
      97  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 7-1792879   10/      3     5    13.26.09  823,396   135,1                       
      98  Annet Jutten         Twello          0766 6-1247411   10/      6     4    13.04.15  822,862   126,1                       
      99  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 5-1390356   10/      1     6    13.27.04  822,704   117,1                       
     100  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 6-1222627   10/      3     7    13.22.51  821,782   108,1                       
                                                                                     
     101  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687878   20/      3     9    13.41.04  820,072    99,1                       
     102  A. Heijne            Apeldoorn       0709 6-1200216    6/      3     2    13.01.02  818,843    90,1                       
     103  Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe             0745 8-1592735   26/     19     5    13.19.39  818,731    81,1                       
     104  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 7-1822797V  24/     23     4    13.05.47  815,946    72,1                       
     105  C. Walda             Zwolle          0424 7-1685723    7/      1     2    13.47.17  815,382    63,1                       
     106  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 8-1631066   24/     24     5    13.09.37  813,033    54,1                       
     107  C. Wenink            Deventer        0766 6-1248201    8/      3     2    13.22.18  812,270    45,0                       
     108  G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn       0709 7-1765776    7/      5     4    13.09.47  811,125    36,0                       
     109  C. Vrolijk           Zutphen         0772 8-1626827    8/1     3  872,613 13.13.06  810,138    27,0                       
     110  G.H. Bloemen         Brummen         0772 8-1631280   14/      6     3    13.07.23  809,660    18,0                       
                                                                                     
     111  Henk Voskamp         Eefde           0772 8-1632129   15/      7     4    13.19.55  809,569     9,0                       

 
  Recapitulatie FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 A25 Perigueux 22-06-2019
  
  VER.   DUI DLN UITS ---POELE 1:4------------------ --1:10- --1:25-  HW SP1 SP2 SP3  S2  S3  S4   A   B   C   D   E   F
         VEN          10  20  30  40  50 100 200 500  50 100  50 100  10  10  25  50  50  50  50
  0424    72   7   3                                                                                                    
  0704    32   6   6                                                                                                    
  0709    43   8   3                                                                                                    
  0727     6   1                                                                                                        
  0738     6   1                                                                                                        
  0744    16   3                                                                                          10  10        
  0745    69   5                                                                                                        
  0747    34   4                                                                                                        
  0753                                                                                                                  
  0766    35   4                                                                                                        
  0772   130  13   3                                                                                                    
  0777     1   1                                                                                                        
  Tot.   444  53  15                                                                                      10  10        
  Aantal prijzen                                                                                                        
  Restplaats                                                                                                            
  Restbedrag                                                                                                            

 Overzicht gratis prijzen   A25 Perigueux 22-06-2019
 
     1 0772.0162.006 Bas Jansen           7-1818976  VERRASSINGSPRIJS 
    25 0745.9001.015 Jeannette+Alco Bosch 8-5158295  VERRASSINGSPRIJS 
    50 0709.0713.002 A. Bijsterbosch      7-1765923  VERRASSINGSPRIJS 

 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP OVERNACHTFOND DUIFKAMP. FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  Plc Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten     

    1 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818807   2   1813.6
    2 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle                 7-1687863   2   1690.4
    3 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818922   2   1628.7
    4 0709.9127 Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren                 7-1766432   2   1531.0
    5 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello                 3-1856461   2   1334.8
    6 0745.9001 Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe                    7-1784125   2   1317.6
    7 0709.0495 G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn              7-1765800   2   1184.1
    8 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde                 7-1789919   2   1144.0
    9 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde                 7-1842704   2   1095.6
   10 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle                 7-1687826   2   1053.0
                                                                                     
   11 0424.1553 C. Walda             Zwolle                 7-1685736   2   1051.6
   12 0772.0936 A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen                7-1818666   2   1011.1
   13 0704.0154 H. van Gurp          Heino                  6-1197110   1   1000.0
   14 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818893   1   1000.0
   15 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818976   1   1000.0
 



 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP OVERNACHTFOND FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt
  
    1 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen              5659.3 
    2 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle               4570.9 
    3 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                 4187.5 
    4 0704.0154 H. van Gurp          Heino                4180.4 
    5 0772.0936 A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen              4002.1 
    6 0709.9127 Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren               3995.4 
    7 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde               3681.3 
    8 0709.0713 A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen             3505.0 
    9 0727.0330 Gerrit Appelo        Deventer             3145.0 
   10 0772.0197 Wilfred Pasman       Empe                 2774.4 
                                                                                     
   11 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello               2711.7 
   12 0745.9001 Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe                  2680.3 
   13 0744.0882 Bert Eikelboom       Heerde               2283.8 
   14 0709.0495 G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn            2085.0 
   15 0424.1413 G. Knol              Zwolle               2039.4 
   16 0747.9050 Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld            1905.5 
   17 0766.0924 C. Wenink            Deventer             1899.3 
   18 0424.1677 T.W. Sommeling       Zwolle               1890.6 
   19 0745.0096 R. Pleiter           Heerde               1810.6 
   20 0772.0012 Henk Voskamp         Eefde                1806.7 
                                                                                     
   21 0766.0860 Annet Jutten         Twello               1748.5 
   22 0747.9122 Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld            1688.5 
   23 0424.0906 L. Timmer            Zwolle               1685.4 
   24 0424.1553 C. Walda             Zwolle               1683.1 
   25 0745.0681 Carl Haas            Heerde               1663.2 
   26 0709.0721 A. Heijne            Apeldoorn            1654.2 
   27 0772.0863 G.H. Bloemen         Brummen              1634.0 
   28 0753.0001 R. Bronkhorst        Uddel                1589.5 
   29 0709.0001 A. Possemis          Apeldoorn            1498.3 
   30 0747.9076 Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld            1326.3 
                                                                                     
   31 0772.0020 D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen              1283.9 
   32 0704.0171 H. Hagen             Heino                1052.6 
   33 0745.0251 M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen              1049.0 
   34 0772.0952 G.J. Addink          Zutphen               963.9 
   35 0704.0251 A.G. Poppe           Heino                 952.4 
   36 0709.1034 J. Jeths             Apeldoorn             926.4 
   37 0738.0871 Gerard Willemsen     Welsum                855.9 
   38 0772.0023 A.A. Mensink         Zutphen               828.8 
   39 0829.1232 J. van Halteren      Doesburg              736.8 
   40 0766.0100 J. Ketelaar          Terwolde              684.2 
                                                                                     
   41 0709.0009 Ben Hendriks         Apeldoorn             585.6 
   42 0772.0022 Antonie Wijngaards   Zutphen               252.3 
   43 0704.0227 H. Krisman           Heino                 238.0 
   44 0772.0154 C. Vrolijk           Zutphen                27.0 
  

 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP DAGFOND-OVERNACHTFOND DUIFKAMP. FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  Plc Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten     

    1 0709.9146 H&J&L van den Berg   Apeldoorn              5-1358080   3   2713.9
    2 0777.9217 Comb Moespot-Gijzen  Zutphen                6-1259826   3   2518.4
    3 0772.1133 Lotte Eijerkamp      Brummen                7-1820259   3   2421.2
    4 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen                7-1820066   3   2390.9
    5 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen                7-1819991   3   2390.8
    6 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen                7-1820313   3   2298.5
    7 0424.9344 Comb Deinema-Kruiswe Zwolle                 4-1511979   3   2232.2
    8 0777.9194 M. Sangers/Paul Ung  Eefde                  6-1259638   3   2222.1
    9 0777.9217 Comb Moespot-Gijzen  Zutphen                7-1825554   3   1989.8
   10 0772.1133 Lotte Eijerkamp      Brummen                7-1820283   3   1936.9
                                                                                     
   11 0709.9146 H&J&L van den Berg   Apeldoorn              7-1765626   3   1920.6
   12 0772.1133 Lotte Eijerkamp      Brummen                7-1820363   3   1919.3
   13 0777.0381 Aaldering Pigeons    Brummen                8-1633200   2   1887.3
   14 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen                7-1819984   2   1864.3
   15 0772.0013 J. Rademakers        Brummen                8-1632685   3   1852.1
 



 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP DAGFOND-OVERNACHTFOND FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt
  
    1 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                 8890.2 
    2 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde               7810.6 
    3 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen              7216.1 
    4 0709.9127 Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren               5929.0 
    5 0424.0906 L. Timmer            Zwolle               5665.2 
    6 0709.9146 H&J&L van den Berg   Apeldoorn            5444.3 
    7 0777.9217 Comb Moespot-Gijzen  Zutphen              5409.1 
    8 0747.9122 Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld            5405.0 
    9 0424.1553 C. Walda             Zwolle               5376.4 
   10 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen              5330.5 
                                                                                     
   11 0747.9050 Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld            5243.6 
   12 0777.9194 M. Sangers/Paul Ung  Eefde                5205.2 
   13 0777.0381 Aaldering Pigeons    Brummen              5117.1 
   14 0772.0197 Wilfred Pasman       Empe                 5076.5 
   15 0709.0713 A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen             4832.4 
   16 0777.0471 Brian Sangers        Eefde                4650.5 
   17 0772.1133 Lotte Eijerkamp      Brummen              4648.8 
   18 0772.0013 J. Rademakers        Brummen              4599.5 
   19 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle               4570.9 
   20 0424.9344 Comb Deinema-Kruiswe Zwolle               4567.3 
                                                                                     
   21 0745.9001 Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe                  4338.2 
   22 0704.0154 H. van Gurp          Heino                4180.4 
   23 0424.0990 Herman van den Belt  Zwolle               4051.4 
   24 0745.0096 R. Pleiter           Heerde               4049.9 
   25 0772.0898 Jos van Roon         Brummen              4025.9 
   26 0772.0936 A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen              4002.1 
   27 0709.0495 G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn            3930.4 
   28 0424.1413 G. Knol              Zwolle               3800.0 
   29 0704.9001 Comb. L.&H. van Dam  Lemelerveld          3678.4 
   30 0753.0020 G. Mouw              Speuld               3619.4 
                                                                                     
   31 0727.0330 Gerrit Appelo        Deventer             3604.6 
   32 0747.0476 J. Landman           Wapenveld            3513.3 
   33 0772.0952 G.J. Addink          Zutphen              3509.7 
   34 0738.9195 Jarno&Rick van Emous Epe                  3401.8 
   35 0424.1600 Fr. Metselaar        Zwolle               3166.7 
   36 0709.0013 John Romein          Twello               3158.2 
   37 0772.0979 E. Haandrikman       Leuvenheim           3129.0 
   38 0424.0001 J. Peters            Zwolle               3075.2 
   39 0744.0882 Bert Eikelboom       Heerde               3045.9 
   40 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello               2977.8 
                                                                                     
   41 0704.0171 H. Hagen             Heino                2831.4 
   42 0777.0110 Gerjan Dommerholt    Gorssel              2777.0 
   43 0424.1677 T.W. Sommeling       Zwolle               2715.7 
   44 0424.9352 De Drie Musketiers   Zwolle               2694.2 
   45 0745.0251 M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen              2465.0 
   46 0424.1651 J.L.G.M. Noordman    Zwolle               2362.4 
   47 0753.0002 A. Bronkhorst        Uddel                2303.7 
   48 0424.0221 J.R. Meijberg        Zwolle               2300.2 
   49 0766.0924 C. Wenink            Deventer             2254.1 
   50 0753.0151 G. van den Berg      Elspeet              2172.6 
                                                                                     
   51 0753.0001 R. Bronkhorst        Uddel                2111.7 
   52 0766.1164 Bram Scherpenzeel    Twello               2063.8 
   53 0772.0007 R. Wolf              Eefde                2027.1 
   54 0772.0022 Antonie Wijngaards   Zutphen              1995.4 
   55 0772.0011 A.J. Wassink         Dieren               1846.2 
   56 0772.0012 Henk Voskamp         Eefde                1806.7 
   57 0766.0860 Annet Jutten         Twello               1748.5 
   58 0745.0681 Carl Haas            Heerde               1663.2 
   59 0709.0721 A. Heijne            Apeldoorn            1654.2 
   60 0766.0100 J. Ketelaar          Terwolde             1645.0 
                                                                                     
   61 0772.0863 G.H. Bloemen         Brummen              1634.0 
   62 0753.0119 D. Pluim             Elspeet              1632.6 
   63 0709.0001 A. Possemis          Apeldoorn            1498.3 
   64 0709.1361 T. Taskovic          Apeldoorn            1349.4 
   65 0747.9076 Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld            1326.3 
   66 0772.0020 D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen              1283.9 
   67 0772.0367 Benny Schrijver Jr.  Zutphen              1149.2 
   68 0704.0251 A.G. Poppe           Heino                 952.4 
   69 0709.1034 J. Jeths             Apeldoorn             926.4 
   70 0738.0871 Gerard Willemsen     Welsum                855.9 
                                                                                     
   71 0772.0154 C. Vrolijk           Zutphen               841.2 
   72 0424.0663 A. Peters            Zwolle                834.7 
   73 0772.0023 A.A. Mensink         Zutphen               828.8 
   74 0772.0008 H.E. Wolf            Eefde                 782.2 
   75 0829.1232 J. van Halteren      Doesburg              736.8 
   76 0738.0102 T. de Graaf          Emst                  717.8 
   77 0709.0009 Ben Hendriks         Apeldoorn             585.6 
   78 0424.0451 H.J. van Oosten      Zwolle                492.0 
   79 0424.1251 R. van de Vegt       Zwolle                483.8 
   80 0424.0281 G.W. Theihzen        Zwolle                431.4 
 


